

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8582/2011

(From the Judgement and Order dated 12.07.2011 in Crl.A.No.330 of 1992 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

MUSABHAI YAKUBHAI JHALARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. A.Rasheed Qureshi,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RExemption from filing O.T. is allowed.  
Permission to file additional documents is granted.Issue notice.  
Petitioner is ordered to be released on interim bail to the satisfaction of Additional Sessions Judge, Camp at Dahod in Sessions Case No. 47 of 1990 dated 15th February, 1992 during the pendency of this special leave petition.[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master